Theatrical Motion Pictures: 

i. Outside New York, New Jersey, Connecticut and Florida 

1. Increase the aggregate daily contribution rates to the IATSE 
National Benefit Funds for employees working outside of New 
York, New Jersey, Connecticut and Florida to one hundred 
seventy-five dollars ($175.00) per day effective [insert date that is 

March 9, 2025 or the first Sunday following the business day on 

which the AMPTP receives notice of ratification, whichever is 

later].  The entire amount of the increase shall be allocated to the 
IATSE National Health and Welfare Fund.

[...]

effective [insert date that is March 1, 2026 or the first Sunday that 

is one year following the business day on which the AMPTP 

receives notice of ratification, whichever is later] and by an 
additional fifteen dollars ($15.00) per day to a total of two hundred 
five dollars ($205.00) per day effective [insert date that is 

February 28, 2027 or the first Sunday that is two years following 

the business day on which the AMPTP receives notice of 

ratification, whichever is later].  The allocation of these increases 
shall be proportionate to the allocation for “non-Maryland” rates 
under the 2024 IATSE Area Standards Agreement.  

ii. Florida 

1. Increase the aggregate daily contribution rates to the IATSE 

National Benefit Funds for employees working in Florida to one 
hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00) per day effective [insert 

date that is March 9, 2025 or the first Sunday following the 

business day on which the AMPTP receives notice of ratification, 

whichever is later]. The entire amount of the increase shall be 
allocated to the IATSE National Health and Welfare Fund.

[...]

effective [insert date that is March 1, 2026 or the first Sunday that 

is one year following the business day on which the AMPTP 

receives notice of ratification, whichever is later] and by an 
additional fifteen dollars ($15.00) per day to a total of two hundred 
five dollars ($205.00) effective [insert date that is February 28, 

2027 or the first Sunday that is two years following the business 

day on which the AMPTP receives notice of ratification, whichever 

is later].  The allocation of these increases shall be proportionate to